same for hlsloiical base 0, inlemediate years. if not already shown.

Florida Public Sewice Commission

ScheduCA-19

Prepaier: Kinten Weeks
P.g. 1 Of 1

29

I i I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida -Seminole County
Docket No.: 090462-WS
Test Year Ended: 12/31/08
Interim [ 1 Final [x]
Historic M or Projected [ ]

Schedula: B-I
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Kirsten Weeks

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to  any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an
additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1)

Line
- No. Description

1 OPERATING REVENUES
2
3 Operation 8 Maintenance
4
5
6
7 AmortizationJOther Expense
8
9 Taxes Other Than Income
10
11 Provision for Income Taxes
12
13 OPERATING EXPENSES
14
15 NET OPERATING INCOME

16
17
18 RATEBASE

19
20
21 RATE OF RETURN

Depreciation, net of ClAC A m o n

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

728,392 51,297 779,689 392,730 (A) 1,172,419 8-4, 6-3

904,918 (483,757) 421,161 32,921 (8) 454,082 6-5, 8-3

176,595 (45,241) 131,354 22.575 (C), (D) 153,930 6-13.6-3

- (E)

201,190 (101,650) 99,540 26,269 (F) 125,809 6-15, 6-3

111,115 C-I , E-3 (5.901) (5,901) 117,016 (G)

1,282,703 (636,549) 646,155 198.781 844,936

(554,311) 687,846 133,535 193,949 327,483

4,070,238 221,327 4,291,565 4,291,565

- % 3.11 Yo 7.63 %

30

I I I I I I I

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida -Seminole County
Docket No.: 090462-WS
Test Year Ended 12131108
Interim [ ] Final
Historic [q or Projected [ ]

I I I I I I I I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2
P a g e l o f 1
Preparer: Kirsten Weeks

I I I

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortiration (Line 4) is related to  any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an
additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting - No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES
2
3 Operation (L Maintenance
4
5
6
7 AmortizationlOther Expense
8
9 Taxes Other Than Income
10
11 Provision for Income Taxes
12
13 OPERATING EXPENSES
14
15 NET OPERATING INCOME

16
17
18 RATEEASE

19
20
21 RATE OF RETURN

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.

689,590 54,364 743.954 270,294 (A) 1,014,248 64, 6-3

291,686 218.670 510,356 100,818 (E) 611.174 66, 6-3

65,776 18,290 84,066 5.048 (C),(D) 89,114 6-14, 6-3

(24,289) (24,289) - (E) (24.289)

63,653 63,653 14,410 (F) 78.063 6-15. 6-3

9,469 9,469 56,451 (G) 65,920 c-I , 8-3

357,462 285,793 643,255 176,727 819,982

332,128 (231,429) 100,699 93,567 194,266

1,675,303 870.544 2,545,847 2,545.847

19.82 % 3.96 Yo 7.63 %

I

31

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating IncMne
C m p m y :  Wlmes, Inc. of Florida. Seminole County
ScheduleYear E n d d  IY31fO8
Inbrim I 1 Flnal lXl
Historic lXl or Pmiected 1 1

Florida PUbllC Service Commisslon
Schedule: 8-3

Dock& No.: 090462-WS
Preprer: K i l l l bn  Weeks

P*ge 1 of 5

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjdsmentr to opnting income p r  books, wah a total b r  each Ilne ltem shown on the net
operating lllcoms statement.

Llns
NO. OesCriptiC." W.t., WBStBwstW -

1 (A)

[…]

Net Utilily Opnting Income (Sch. 8-118.2 I
Add income Tar Expense Per Books (Sch. 8-118.2)

7 Tarabk income Per Books
8
9 Schedule M Adjustmeno:
10
11
12
(3 T W i  *hedub M A d W m m t l
14
15

Permanent Differences (Fmm Sch. C 4
Timing Differences lFmm Ssh. Cd)

Tarable Income Betore Stele Taxes
16 L~M:  state in~ome T ~ X  Exemption (fs,wo)

18 StateTarable income
19
20 Limited by NOL
21 creaite
22
23 Currant Sate Income Taxes
24
25 Federal Taxable Income (Line 15 -23)
26 Federal Income Tax Rate
27 Fedenl Income Taxes (Line 25 x Line 28)

state incom. Tax (5.5% Of  Line 18).

28 LBU: i n ~ e ~ t m e n i ~ a x  c n d i t ~ a a i i m a
ZQ misYsar(sch. c.7)
30
31
32
33 Summary:
34 CurnntState income Taxes (Line 23)
35 Current Federal income Tams (Line 31)
36
37 Totel Current Income Tax Expense (To C-11
?a
39
40

CYnsnt Federal InC. Taras (Line 27. Line 281

Florida Public Setvice Commission

Schedule: C-2. Water
Page 1 O f  2
Prepmer: Kimten Weeks

Totel TS*t Year Tast Year Pro Forma Pm F o n a
Per Bwks Adjustmsnfs Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted

$ (554.311) $ 687.846 $ 133,535 S 193,949 5 327.483
(5,901) (5.901) 117,016 111.115

(554.31 1) 861.945 127.6% 310.965 438,598
252.694 (109.379) 143.315 14).315

(801.005) 191,324 (15.681) 310.965 295.283

5.124 (5,124)
(39.295) 39.295

(772.834) 757.163 (15,681) 310.965 295.283

(772.834) 751,153 (15.661) 310.965 295.283
(42.506) 41.643 (862) 17.103 16.241

(42.508) 41,613 (882) 17,103 16.241

(730,328) 715,510 (14,819) 293,862 279,042
0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

(248.31 3) 243.274 (5.039) 99.913 94.874

(248,313) 243.214 (5,039) 99.913 94.874

(42.506) 41,613 (862) 17,103 16,241
(248.313) 243,274 (5.039) 99.913 94.874

S (290.819) S 261.917 S (5.901) $ 117.016 I 111,115 -
s ~ p p ~ r n n g  smauin: e-i, CJ. c* cd, ca
Recap Scheduler: C-1

62

Slab and Federal Income Tax Calcuiatlan . Current Watsr

Company: U t i l l t i ~ ,  Inc. of Florkla - Semimls County
Doskel NO.: WM62-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 1U31108
lntsrim I 1 Final
Hismric Pmiectsd [ I

Florida Public Sewice Commission

Schedule: C-2. Waslewatsr

Pnparer: KimOn Weeks
Page 2 of 2

Explanation: Pmuids lhb ~ a l ~ u l a t i o n  Of slats and federal income
lams for me t w t p l r .  Prwide delail MI adjustments Io income
lams and inveslmentlax cndit.  generated.

[…]

taxes and investment lax credit. generated.

Line
NO. -
1
2
3
4 subtotal
5
6
7 Taxable Income Per Books
8 Schedule M Adlusments:

Net Utility Opml ing Income ISch. B-1lB-2 1
Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. 8-118-2)

Leu:  Intenst Charges (Sch. C-3)

10
I 1
12
13 Total Schedule M Adjustments
14
15 Taxable i keme Beton Stale Taxes
16 Less: Stale Income Tax Exemplbn ($5.000)
17
18 state T.x.bl.inSOm.
19
20 Limited by NOL
21 Cndih
22
23 CvnsntSlrte bcm. Taxes
24
25
26 Federal Income Tax Rate
27
28
29

31
32
33
34 Summan/:
35 Current State b c m  Taxes (Line 23)
36 Current FsdaraI Income Taxes (Line 32)
37
36 Tote1 Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1)
39
40
41
42

Psmanml Dimnncer IF- Ssh. C 4 )
Timing Ditfennces (From Sch. Cd)

Stala Income Tax (5.5% of Line 18).

Fedelll Taxable Income (Llne 15.  Line 23)

Fads") Income Taxes (Line 25 x Llne 26)
Less: Investment Tax CndS Realizsd

30 misYear(ssh. c-7)

Current Federal lnc. Taxes (Line 28. Line 30)

Florida Public Servlce Commission

Schedule: C-2. Wastewater(1nterirn)
Page2of2
Pnpanr: Kinten Weeks

Total Utility Test Year Interim Interim
Per Bmks Adjuslrnsnts Adiusted Adjustments Adjusted

I 332,128 I (232.731) $ 99.397 $ 80.137 I 179.534
10,771 I 10.771 48.350 59.121

332.128 (221.960) 110,168 126.487 238.655
159.803 (78.260) 81.543 61,543

172,325 (143,700) 28.625 128.487 157,112

2.486 (2.486)
(20,996) 20,596

(18.508) 16.508

190,633 (162.208) 28.625 128,487 157.112
0

190,833 (182,208) 26.825 126.487 157,112
10.496 (8,921) 1.574 7.067 8.811

10.496 (8.921) 1,574 7,067 8,641

160,337 (153.287) 27,051 121,420 148.471
0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

61,314 (52.118) 9.197 41.283 50.480

61,314 (52.1 18)  9,197 41,283 50,480

10.4% 18.921) 1,574 7.067 8.811
61,314 (52.1 18) 9,197 41.283 50.480

71.810 I (61,039) I 10,771 I 48.350 $ 59,121 5

S u m s n g  schedule% 0.2 (I). c-3 (I). c-4. C.6 (I). C d
Recap Schedules: C-1 (Interim)

204

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation .Water

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida -Seminole County
Docket NO.: 090462-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12131108
Interim[X]Final[]
Hlstorlc [XI Projected [ I

FlorIda Public Sewice Commission
Schedule: C-3 (Interim)
Page 1 of I
Preparer: Kirsten Weeks

Supporting Schedules: D- I  (I), c-8
Recap Schedule: C-2 (Interim)